FORM PTO-1619A 4-2661 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-09-2001



101707459

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
New	Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) Aaron R. Neumann	4/23/01					
Name (line 2)	2 4 94 av					
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE RESE	EARCH, INC. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 1) 1659 South Main St.	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 2)	Accignitions					
Address (line 3) Akron	Ohio, USA State/Country Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
2001 07031600 230030 (7000000 3313507) D3 1651						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

FORM	PTO-1619E			
Expires 06/30/99				
OMB 0651	-0027			

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	330-379-6851			
Name Thomas R. Kingsbury					
Address (line 1) BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC	C.				
Address (line 2) 1200 Firestone Parkway					
Address (line 3) Akron, OH 44317					
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance documen	t # 1			
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur	mber(s) Mark if add	ditional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for				
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent N	lumber(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a new Pat was	tent Application, enter the date the patent application	Month Day Year 4/25/01			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT			
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT	PCT			
has not been assigned.					
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	1			
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00			
Method of Payment: Encl	osed Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the					
(Enter for payment by deposit account of it at	Deposit Account Number: #	06-0925			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Y	es 🚺 No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indicated herein.					
Michael Sand	Muchael Sand Signature	4/25/01			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

	ASSIC	GNMENT	
for patent entitled UNDERCUT TI is being executed and filed	E BAR FOR PNEU Concurrently herew		
		ons imposed by or arising under one or ommon law, and administrative regula	
		SEARCH, INC. , a corporation created having a place of business at Akron, C	-
above-described application fo continuation-in-part, or divisio that issues from such application such letters patent;	or letters patent of the nal application file on (s) as well as any	usive right to the above-described invenee United States as well as any substituted thereon and to any letters patent of the reissue application or request for reex	ite, continuation, ne United States
application for patent, in a	e and/or its designe ny interference dec	epresentative(s) to ee(s), to the extent requested, in the prolared on said application for patent or portion is based on said application for patents.	patent issuing
• •	related to said app	lication for patent which said assignee	or its designee(s)
	Commissioner of Pa	orne by said assignee; and atents and Trademarks to issue any lettention in the name of said assignee.	ers patent of the
		C. a corporation created and duly organss at Akron, Ohio, and its successors an	
 assign, transfer, and set ov any regional or national patent covenant and agree for my 	office other than the self and my legal r		Office;
such applications for pater patent or patent(s) issuing	nt or in litigation whetherefrom, and	ee(s), to the extent requested, in the pro- nich arises out of or is based on said ap- lication(s) for patent which said assign	plication(s) for
designee(s) request to be s provided that expenses relating		orne by said assignee.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	executed this docur	ment on the date next to my name.	
lush	4/23/01		
Name: Aaron R. Neuman	date	Name:	date
Name:	date	Name:	date
Name:	date	Name:	date
Name:	date	Name:	date

Other names included on additional sheet(s).

RECORDED: 04/26/2001

PATENT REEL: 011766 FRAME: 0057